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1 Project Name: Mason Drive Subdivision WQv & Detention Basin Date:  4/10/18
1 Post-Construction Water Quality Design ( \
315 f General Notes )
Drainage Area and Runoff Information (OEPA Permit No.: OHC000004)
T Drainage Runoff Water Quality
T Type of Land Use Area (Ac.) Coefficients  Volume (C.F.)
T Industrial & Commercial 0.80
+ High Density Residential (>8 dwellings/acre) 0.50
310 Medium Density Residential (4-8 dwellings/acre) 0.40
1 Low Density Residential (<4 dwellings/acre) 0.30
| Parks, Agriculture or Open Space 0.20
T - — — RN e Total Drainage Area = 13.50 0
T e AN ] e Weighted Runoff Coefficient = 0.00
T T — — | - Water Quality Volume is determined using WQy = 0.75 x C x A/12 per Ohio EPA Phase 2 requirements.
505 —_— l Optional C = 0.857i%3 - 0.78i%2 + 0.774i + 0.04 = 0.29 wherei- 0.42
— —
1 / T B [ Detention Pond Information
Volume Sum
T Elevation Area, S.F. Volume (C.F.) (C.F)
T \ 892.00 0 0 0
T 892.00 0 0 0
900 893.00 0 0 0
1 894.00 0 0 0
1 895.00 0 0 0
896.00 0 0 0
T 897.00 0 0 0
T 898.00 0 0
835 BOTTOM 899.00 6,565 3,265 3,265
1 900.00 7,760 7,162 10,428
1 901.00 9,060 8.410 18,838
| 902.00 10,465 9,762 28,600
903.00 12,025 11,245 39,845
T 904.00 13,730 12,877 52,722
830 905.00 15,580 14,655 67,377
+ 906.00 17,830 16,705 84,082
1 TB 907.00 23,820 20,824 104,906 Enter Top Elevation First
: Water Quality Specifications
Type of Pond: detention Specify Retention or Detention
885 ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' Required Drawdown Time, hrs.: 48
—0+J500 14+00 2400 3400 4400 5400
Water Quality Volume: 10,695 C.F. Extended Detention Design
o »[Q oy o~ ols o0 48 hr. Drawdown Voluple: 10,695 C.F. Pollutant Storage Volume: 2,139 C.F.
3 S o 2 ® ;D ) 3 ® B <~ Normal Water Elevation: 899.00 Forebay Volume: 1,070 C.F.
o o|8 ISIPS o5 ol ol Surface Area at Normal Water Elevation: 6,565 S.F. Micropool Volume: 1,070 C.F.
) DR D@ Ol Ol ® |00 . .
Water Quality Elevation: 900.40
Surface Area at Water Quality Elevation: 8,280 S.F.
0+00 1+00 o . ) 5+00 Volume at Water Quality Elevation: 10,994 C.F
PROPOSEDDETENTIONBASINPROFILE 0 40' 80" Allowable Water Quality Discharge Rate: 0.06 C.F.S.
e S — Diameter of Water Quality Orifice: 11/2 inches at ELEV. 899.00
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